502743478 03/28/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2790074

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INTERNATIONAL MANUFACTURING AND ENGINEERING SERVICES CO., LTD.	03/31/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROHM CO., LTD.
Street Address:	21, SAIIN MIZOSAKI-CHO
City:	UKYO-KU, KYOTO
State/Country:	JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13349986

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)527-0464

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Email: rounds@ip-lawyers.com

Correspondent Name: MCCORMICK PAULDING & HUBER LLP Address Line 1: 185 ASYLUM STREET, CITYPLACE II

Address Line 2: 18TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4930-0021-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARINA F. CUNNINGHAM
SIGNATURE:	/Marina F. Cunningham/
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=493000211passign#page1.tif source=493000211passign#page2.tif

PATENT 502743478 REEL: 032549 FRAME: 0304

UNITED STATES

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, International Manufacturing and Engineering Services Co., Ltd. (the "Assignor"), a Japanese corporation, having its principal place of business at 3 Kirihara-cho, Fujisawa-shi, Kanagawa, Japan, is the owner of United States Patents and Patent Applications (the "Patent Rights") for the inventions listed in Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, ROHM Co., Ltd. (the "Assignee"), a Japanese corporation, having its principal place of business at 21, Saiin Mizosaki-cho, Ukyo-ku, Kyoto, Japan, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest the Assignor has in and to the Patent Rights;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest the Assignor has in and to the Patent Rights.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, International Manufacturing and Engineering

Services Co., Ltd. has caused this its duly authorized officer to execute this Assignment in its name as of this <u> ろられ</u> day of <u> MAPCH</u> 2008.
International Manufacturing and Engineering Services Co., Ltd.
By: Duf
Name: Keiichi TSUKAMOTO
Title: President

PATENT REEL: 032549 FRAME: 0305

Exhibit A

- US Patent Application Serial No. 10/984,605 entitled "Organic Electroluminescent Devices"
- US Patent Application Serial No. 10/966,708 entitled "Organic Electroluminescent Device and Production Process Thereof"
- US Patent Application Serial No. 10/152,697 entitled "Successive Vapour Deposition System, Vapour Deposition System, and Vapour Deposition Process"
- US Patent Application Serial No. 10/966,251 entitled "Organic Electroluminescent Device"
- US Patent Application Serial No. 10/983,857 entitled "Organic Devices, Organic Electroluminescent Devices, Organic Solar Cells, Organic FET Structures and Production Method of Organic Devices"
- US Patent Application Serial No. 11/177,071 entitled "Organic Devices, Organic Electroluminescent Devices and Organic Solar Cells"
- US Patent No. 6,013,384 for "Organic Electroluminescent Devices"
- US Patent No. 7,326,473 for "Organic Electroluminescent Devices"
- US Patent No. 6,423,429 for "Organic Electroluminescent Devices"
- US Patent No. 6,396,209 for "Organic Electroluminescent Device"

RECORDED: 03/28/2014

US Patent No. 6,589,673 for "Organic Electroluminescent Device, Group of Organic Electroluminescent Devices"

2

PATENT REEL: 032549 FRAME: 0306